ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL of land lying in Kent County, State of Delaware, having

an address of 409 N.E. Front Street, Milford, DE 'l9963 said to contain 30,228 square feet of land,

be the same more or less, as is more fully identified on Kent County Tax Map MD-16-183.07-01-

56.00-000.

THE PURCHASE PRICE is the sum of One Hundred and Ninety Five Thousand Dollars

($195,000), payable in the following manner:

A deposit in the amount of two thousand dollars (92,000) paid in cash at the signing of

this Agreement of Sale as a good faith deposit, to be credited to the Purchase Price hereunder

and disbursed in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement of Sale, and held by Moore &

[...]

Said

deposit shall be refundable until December 31 , 2018. The Purchaser, by executing this Agreement

of Sale, hereby authorizes Escrow Agent to place the said escrow deposit monies in an interest-

bearing account.

The balance of the Purchase Price one hundred ninety-three thousand dollars

($193,000) shall be paid in the form certified or "good'funds.

FINAL SETTLEMENT. The final Settlement shall be held on or before February 1 , 2019

in the office of the Purchaser's attorney, or at such other place as the Purchaser may elect.

SETTLEiTENT ADJUSTMENTS.